
RESOLUTION NO. 2024-235R 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN 

MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING: 1) A CHANGE IN SERVICES TO THE  

AGREEMENT WITH SUNRISE REHAB & RECOVERY, DBA EVOKE 

WELLNESS SAN MARCOS, THAT PROVIDES A SUBSTANCE USE 

TREATMENT PROGRAM FOR QUALIFIED ADULTS IDENTIFIED 

THROUGH THE POLICE DEPARTMENT’S MENTAL HEALTH 

DIVERSION PROGRAM FOR THE PURPOSE OF INCREASING 

FUNDING FROM $99,000.00 TO $150,000.00 OF AMERICAN RESUE 

PLAN ACT (ARPA) FUNDS; AND 2) AN AMENDMENT TO  THE SCOPE 

OF SERVICES EXHIBIT TO SAID AGREEMENT; AUTHORIZING THE 

CITY MANAGER, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE ANY 

DOCUMENTS TO IMPLEMENT SAID CHANGES; AND DECLARING AN 

EFFECTIVE DATE. 

  

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, 

TEXAS: 

 

PART 1.  A change in services to increase funding from $99,000.00 to $150,000.00 for the 

attached agreement and an amendment to the scope of services to said agreement are each 

approved. 

 

PART 2.  The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to execute any documents 

necessary to implement said changes on behalf of the City. 

 

PART 3.  This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its 

passage. 

 

ADOPTED on December 17, 2024. 

 

          

 

         Jane Hughson 

         Mayor 

 

Attest: 

 

 

 

Elizabeth Trevino 

City Clerk 

 
 

 


